

ST 03 (04) 2019

Order no. 21

17.05.2023

Among total 4 (four) accused persons on CB, 1 (one) accused person namely Biswajit Sahoo is present in dock while the other accused persons namely Abhijit Sahoo, Sukhded Sahoo and Ketaki Sahoo are absent and by filing a petition U/S 317 of Cr.PC sought to be represented by their Ld Advocate who is present.

Ld APP for the State is unavailable.

No witness is present. No SR received.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 22.08.2023 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).