

S.T. 3(4)/19  
Reg.188/18

**OrderNo.22**

**Dated: 22,08,2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four accused persons on C.B, one accused viz. Biswajit Sahoo is present by filing hazira and rest three are absent and represented through their Id. Counsel under section 317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is present today. Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 19.12.2023 for evidence of C.S.W 1.

D/C

Bikash Lama  
J.O. Code WB00935  
ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S)